






x2x2 x2x4

SOC058_047B PARTS LIST / LISTA DE PARTES / LISTE DES PIÈCES 

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 3

FrançaisEspañolEnglish

x2

FOR FIG. 21

Side Apron Delantal 
Lateral

End Apron Delantal Final Support Brace Abrazadera
de Soporte

PlayfieldTablier latéral Tablier Final Barre de 
Support

Terrain de jeuCampo del 
juego

Right Leg Pata Dcha Leg Panel
Panel de 

Pierna
Left Leg Pata Izda Goal End 

Board
Tabla de
Gol Final

Top Slat 
Board

Tabla de
Tira Superior

Slide Scorer Marcador
deslizador

Goal Box Caja de Gol “L” Bracket Corchete “L” Leg Base

Pied droit
Panneau de 

pied
Pied gauche Planche de 

But Final

Planche Latte 
Supérieure

Marqueur à 
main

Goal avec 
câble

Support en “L” Base de PiedBases de Pata

x2

FOR FIG. 62

x2

FOR FIG. 43

x1

FOR FIG. 34

FOR FIG. 55 FOR FIG. 56 FOR FIG. 57 FOR FIG. 18

x2

FOR FIG. 19

x2

FOR FIG. 910

x14

FOR FIG.  1, 4, 611

x4

FOR FIG. 512

x2

FOR FIG. 1213

x4

FOR FIG. 914

Leg Leveler Nivelador
de Pierna

5-Hole Rod Barra de 5
Agujeros

3-Hole Rod Barra de 3
Agujeros

x2

FOR FIG. 1115

x4

FOR FIG. 1116

x2

FOR FIG. 1117

2-Hole Rod Barra de 2
Agujeros

x13

FOR FIG. 1118

Player - Black Jugador - 
Negro Joueur - Noir

Joueur - Rouge 
Bourgogne

x13

FOR FIG. 1119

Player - 
Burgundy red

Jugador - 
Rojo borgoña

Tige à 5 trous Tige à 3 trous

Tige à 2 trous

Niveleur de 
pied

x16

FOR FIG. 1120

Rod Washer Rondelle de 
tige

Arandela
de Barra

x16

FOR FIG. 1121

Foam Bumper Butoir en 
mousse

Bómper de
Espuma

x8

FOR FIG. 1222

Handle Manija Rod End CapPoignée Capuchon de
bout de tige

Gorra de
Barra Final

x8

FOR FIG. 1223

x26

FOR FIG. 1124

M4X28mm 
Bolt

Perno 
M4x28mm

Boulon
M4X28mm 

x56

FOR FIG.1, 4, 6, 8 FOR FIG. 2, 12 FOR FIG. 5 FOR FIG. 1125

4X12mm
Round Head 

Screw

Tornillo de 
Cabeza

Redonda 
4X12mm

Vis Tête
Ronde 4x12mm

x12

26

4X45mm 
Screw

Tornillo 
4X45mm

Vis 4X45mm

x16

27

3x38mm 
Screw

Vis 3x38mm Tornillo 
3x38mm

x26

28

M4 Nut Tuerca M4 Ecrou M4



FOR FIG. 5 FOR FIG.12 FOR FIG.10

FOR FIG. 6, 7 FOR FIG. 12

FOR FIG. 6 FOR FIG.  2 FOR FIG. 9 FOR FIG. 2

FOR FIG. 12 FOR FIG. 5 FOR FIG. 6, 7FOR FIG. 3, 9 

x4

P3

Square Nut 
with

Screws

Tuerca 
Cuadrada

con Tornillos

Écrou carré
avec vis

x16

P4

Plastic Rod
Bushing

Cojinete de 
Barra Plástica

x2

P1

Ball Return 
Cover

Cubierta de
Retorno de 

Pelota

Cache Retour
de Balle

x2

P2

Goal Cover Cubierta de 
Gol 

Cache But

x16

FOR FIG. 5P5

6mm Nut 6mm Tuerca

Manchon de la
tige plastique

Ecrou 6mm

SOC058_047B PARTS LIST / LISTA DE PARTES / LISTE DES PIÈCES 

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 4

FrançaisEspañolEnglish

x24

29

3.5x28mm 
Screw

Tornillo 
3.5X28mm

Vis 3.5x38mm 

x10

30

4x12mm
Flat Head 

Screw

Tornillo de 
Cabeza

Plana 4x12mm

Vis à Tête 
Plate

4x12mm

x24

31

3x18mm 
Screw

Tornillo 
3x18mm

Vis 3x18mm 

x16

32

M6x22mm 
Bolt

Perno 
M6x22mm

M6 Washer

Boulon
M6x22mm 

Rondelle M6Arandela M6

Glue CollePegamento

x16

33

x2

34

Inside Ball 
Cup

Copa Interior
de Pelota

Coupelle 
sphérique 
intérieure

x1

37

x2

38

Outside
Ball Cup

Copa
Exterior de 

Pelota

Coupelle 
sphérique 
Extérieure

x2

39

Playfield
 Ramp

Rampe
Terrain de Jeu

Rampa de
Cancha de

Juego

x2

35

Soccer Ball Ballon de FootBola de Fútbol

x1

36

Allen Key
Clé 

HexagonaleLlave Allen

SOC058_047B PRE-INSTALLED PARTS / PIEZAS PREINSTALADAS / LISTE DES PIÈCES

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE:

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Encuentre un lugar limpio y nivelado para comenzar el ensamblaje de su producto.
2. Retire todas las piezas de la caja y verifique que cuente con todas las piezas enumeradas en las páginas de la Lista de piezas. 
    Corte o rasgue cuidadosamente las cuatro esquinas de la caja de modo que el fondo de la caja pueda ser usado como su superficie de trabajo.

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE:
1. Trouvez un endroit propre et plat pour commencer à assembler votre produit.
2. Enlevez toutes les pièces de la boîte et assurez-vous que vous avez toutes les pièces listés sur la page de liste des pièces. 
    Coupez soigneusement les quatre coins de la boîte; le fond de la boîte peut être utilisé comme surface de travail.

1. Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your Product.
2. Remove all the parts from the box and verify that you have all of the listed parts as shown on the  Parts list pages. 
    Carefully cut or tear the four corners of the box so that the bottom of the box can be used as your work surface.



1

1
26

26

26

26

X 21

X 826

X 2P2

X 16P4

X 29

X 611

X 2425

X 28 FIG. 1

FIG. 2

9

8

11
25

FIG. 1A

Note: Do not tighten the screws 
at this step.

/ Nota: Que no ajustes los tornillos 
en este paso.

/ Note: Ne pas serrer les vis à ce 
stage.

FIG. 1 Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 1
/ FIG. 1 Assemblage

P2

P2

P4

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 5

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



X 14

X1629

FIG. 3

X 23

X 411

X 1625

FIG. 4

1

1

3

11

25

3
4

3

FIG. 4A

1

1

4

29

1

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 6

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



5 6& & 7

FIG. 5 Note: Please unfold the legs into a V
configuration with the Nuts on the
inside of the V.

/ Nota: Por favor, desplegar las piernas 
en una configuración de V con las 
tuercas en el interior de la V.

/ Note: Veuillez déplier les pieds en une
configuration en forme de V avec les
Ecrous à l’intérieur du V.

37

6

37

5 7&FIG. 5B

FIG. 5A

27

12

7

27

12

5

FIG. 5C FIG. 5D

31

6

FIG. 5B Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 5B
/ FIG. 5B Assemblage

X 25

X 46

X 27

X 1627

X 137

X 2431

X 16P5

X 412

P5

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 7

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



X 22

X 825

X 411

X 136

X 2P1

X 833

X 832

FIG. 6

2

FIG. 6B

Wall / Pared / Mur

2

25

11

FIG. 6A

33

32

Note: Do NOT tighten Bolt (#32) 
until FIG. 7.

/ Nota: NO el pestillo (#32)
hasta FIG. 7.

/ Note: NE PAS serrer le boulon 
avant FIG.7 

FIG. 5 Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 5
/ FIG. 5 Assemblage

FIG. 6A Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 6A
/ FIG. 6A Assemblage

FIG. 6C

P1

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 8

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



X 833

X 832 FIG. 7

32
33

FIG. 4 Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 4
/ FIG. 4 Assemblage

FIG. 6C Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 6C
/ FIG. 6C Assemblage

X 825 FIG. 8

Note: After this step, tighten Bolt (#32).

/ Nota: Luego de este paso, apretar el
pestillo (#32).

/ Note: Serrer le Boulon (#32) après 
ce stage.

X 136

25

9

FIG. 6 Assembly
/ Ensamblaje FIG. 6
/ FIG. 6 Assemblage

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 9

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



X 210

X 414

X 829

X 4P3

FIG. 9

29
10

14

2

P3

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 10

FrançaisEspañolEnglish

DO NOT LEAN THE
TABLE ON ITS LEGS
/ NO APOYES LA MESA
SOBRE SUS PIERNAS
/ NE FAITES PAS
PENCHER LA TABLE
SUR SES PIEDS

HOLD TABLE
/ AGARRE LA
MESA
/ SOULEVEZ
LA TABLE

CABINET
/ GABINETE
/ SOULEVEZ
LA TABLE

DO NOT HOLD 
THE LEGS
/ NO AGARRES 
LAS PIERNAS
/ NE TENEZ PAS 
ES PIEDS

CAUTION: Two strong adults are recommended to 
turn the table over as shown. 
1. Lift the table off the ground. 
2. Turn the table over.
3. Place it on all four feet at the same time on the 
    ground.

PRECAUCION: Recomienda voltea la mesa por dos 
adultos fuertes como mostrado.
1. Levante la mesa desde el piso.
2. Voltee la mesa.
3. Coloque los cuatro pies de la mesa sobre el piso 
    al mismo tiempo.

ATTENTION: La présence de deux adultes robustes 
est recommandée pour rourner la table comme sur 
Fig.
1. Soulevez la table du sol.
2. Retournez-la.
3. Placez ses quatre pieds sur le sol simultanément.

Note: Go back and make sure that all connections are tight.

/ Nota: Vuelva y asegúrese que todas las conexiones están apretadas.

/ Note: Revérifiez que toutes les connexions sont bien serrées.



FIG. 10

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 11

FrançaisEspañolEnglish

Note: Tear off the backside papers
underneath the Playfield Ramps.

/ Nota: Remover los papeles
traseros debajo de las Rampas
de Cancha de Juego.

/ Note: Retirer le papier verso sous 
les rampes de terrain de jeu

FIG. 10A

FIG. 10B

39

39

X 239

39

39



X 215

X 416

X 217

X 1621

20 X 16

X 2628

X 2624

X 1318

X 1319

FIG. 11

Note: Players of the same team color should have Handles (#22) 
on the same side, and each team’s players should be facing 
their opponent.

/ Nota: Los jugadores del mismo color de equipo debería tener 
Manijas (#22) sobre el mismo lado, y los jugadores de cada 
equipo debería afrontar a su opositor.

/ Note: Les joueurs de la même couleur d’équipe doivent avoir 
leurs Poignées (#22) du même côté et chaque équipe faire face 
à l’équipe opposée.

= BLACK / NEGRO / NOIR
= Burgundy red / Rojo borgoña 
/ Rouge Bourgogne

Order of players (Overhead View)
/ Orden de Jugadores (Vista en General)
/ Placement des joueurs (Vue générale)FIG. 11A

&18 19

28

24

&18 19

17

21

21

20

20

FIG. 11B FIG. 11C

Note: The goalie should be at the 
left side of each player.

/ Nota: El portero debería estar en 
la izquierda de cada jugador.

/ Note: Le gardien de but doit être 
à la gauche de chaque joueur.

The Hole
/ EI agujero
/  L’ orifice

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 12

FrançaisEspañolEnglish



X 426

X 234

X 822

X 823

X 1030

X 238

X 213 FIG. 12

13

23

22

26

Note: The Rods have a hole at the end where 
their Handles will go.

/ Nota: Las Barras de Jugador hay un agujero 
en su parte final donde coloque las Manijas.

/ Note: Les Tiges joueur ont un orifice à leur
extrémité où placer les Poignées.

30

30

34

38

FIG. 12A

inside 
/ interior 
/ Intérieur

outside 
/ exterior 
/ Extérieur

www.themdsports.comSOC058_047B 13

FrançaisEspañolEnglish

YOU ARE NOW READY TO PLAY!

VOUS POUVEZ MAINTENANT COMMENCER A JOUER !

¡USTED ESTA AHORA LISTO PARA JUGAR!


